2025-01
ACCESSORIES FOR TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Product catalog
Blank page
Content
|3
TJ1 ..................................................................... 4
TJS130 ................................................................ 6

Tube length J [mm]
xxx Selectable range from 30 to 2000 mm (in 1 mm increments)
Order code example:  TJ1-11-300
                   ... Z = G½“, OK30
             ... D = 8,0 mm, D1 = 6,0 mm
                    ...  Tube length J  = 300 mm
Approximate weight of the product:  TJ1-11-300  ... 0,4 kg
Length Tolerances (Table TJ1.3)
Length J Length tolerance J Length tolerance J1
 ≤ 1500 mm ± 2 mm ± 2 mm
1500 mm < J ≤ 2000 mm ± 3 mm ± 3 mm
Diameter tolerance (Table TJ1.4)
Diameter tolerance D Diameter tolerance D1
± 0,1 mm ± 0,1 mm
Installa�on And Opera�ng Instruc�ons
The thermowell is screwed into the prepared welded-on piece. The sensor is then inserted into the thermowell and fixed
with a fixing screw.
TJS130
THERMOWELLS FOR TEMPERATURE SENSORS
Thermowells are provided to protect the basic sensor from
mechanical damage and corrosion. Thermowells are designed to be
screwed into the weld-on piece. The inserted sensor is fixed in the
thermowell with a fixing screw.
6 |
Figure TJS130.1: TJS130
General Informa�on (Table TJS130.1)
Max. working temperature 450 °C
Max. working pressure 63 bar
Pro snímače s průměrem stonku max. 6,2 mm
①
Tube
Material Stainless steel 1.4301
②
Fi�ng
Material Stainless steel 1.4301
③
Fixing screw
Material Stainless steel
TJ
S1
30
Op�onal Parameters Including the Crea�on of an Order Code (Table TJ1.2)
| 7
TJ
S1
30
Pos. Code TJS130 - ❶ - ❷
❶
Type of external thread
1 Z = G½“
2 Z = M20 x 1,5
3 Z = M27 x 2
4 Z = G³/₈“
❷
Tube length J [mm]
50 50 mm
100 100 mm
160 160 mm
220 220 mm
280 280 mm
340 340 mm
400 400 mm
Order code example:  TJS130-1-340
                         ... Z = G½“, OK30
                             ...  Tube length J  = 340 mm
Approximate weight of the product:  TJ130-1-340  ... 0,2 kg
Length Tolerances (Table TJS130.3)
Length tolerance J
± 2 mm
Diameter tolerance (Table TJS130.4)
Diameter tolerance D = 10 mm
± 0,1 mm
Installa�on And Opera�ng Instruc�ons

Connector inserts (Table MK.3)
The connector accessories are used for more robust fixing of sensors (cable or sheathed) to the connector.
Connector type Code
MTCK-S, MTCK-LS, MTCK-HS and MTCK-
3S MTCK-S-D
MTCK-CS MTCK-CS-D
MTCK-DS MTCK-DS-D
MTCK-M, MTCK-HM and MTCK-3M MTCK-M-D
MTCK-CM MTCK-CM-D
MTCK-DM MTCK-DM-D
Connector type Max. cable diameter Code
MTCK-S, MTCK-LS, MTCK-HS,
MTCK-CS, MTCK-3S and MTCK-
DS
< 2,5 mm MTCK-DS-N25
< 4,5 mm MTCK-DS-N45
MTCK-M, MTCK-HM, MTCK-CM,
MTCK-3M and MTCK-DM
< 1,5 mm MTCK-DM-N15
< 3,0 mm MTCK-DM-N30
Connector type Sensor stem diameter Code
MTCK-S, MTCK-LS, MTCK-
HS, MTCK-CS, MTCK-3S
and MTCK-DS
1,5 mm MTCK-SDBI-15
2,0 mm MTCK-SDBI-20
3,0 mm MTCK-SDBI-30
4,5 mm MTCK-SDBI-45
6,0 mm MTCK-SDBI-60
MTCK-M, MTCK-HM,
MTCK-CM, MTCK-3M and
MTCK-DM
1,0 mm MTCK-MDBI-10
1,5 mm MTCK-MDBI-15
2,0 mm MTCK-MDBI-20
3,0 mm MTCK-MDBI-30
| 55
M
K
Blank page
56 |
IB
IB
INSULATION TUBING
Insula�ng tubing provides electrical, mechanical and thermal
insula�on of conductors even at elevated ambient
temperatures.
Insula�on tubing GLSI (Table IB.1)
Material Glass silk + silicone rubber
Ambient temperature range -60 ... +250 °C
Electrical strength < 4 kV
Insula�on resistance > 200 MΩ
Op�onal Parameters Including the Crea�on of an Order Code (Table IB.2)
Pos. Code GLSI - ❶ - ❷
❶
Inner diameter [mm]
05 0,5 mm
08 0,8 mm
10 1,0 mm
15 1,5 mm
20 2,0 mm
25 2,5 mm
30 3,0 mm
40 4,0 mm
50 5,0 mm
60 6,0 mm
70 7,0 mm
80 8,0 mm
90 9,0 mm
100 10,0 mm
120 12,0 mm
140 14,0 mm
160 16,0 mm